BZM55-B11 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number BZM55-B11-DG
Manufacturer Good-Ark Semiconductor
Manufacturer Product Number BZM55-B11
Description DIODE, ZENER, 0.50W, 11.0V, 2%,
Detailed Description Zener Diode 11 V 500 mW ±2% Surface Mount Micro
MELF

■ Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
■ Approx. Weight: 0.011 grams
 Note:
Symbol Value
VF 1.5
PTOT 500
RθJA 0.3
TJ 175
TSTG -65 to +175
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air °C/mW
Parameter Unit
Forward Voltage @ IF=200mA V
Power Dissipation @ TA=25°C mW
Junction Temperature °C
Storage Temperature Range °C
BZM55-B11 Good-Ark Semiconductor DIODE, ZENER, 0.50W, 11.0V, 2%,
2/4
Electrical Characteristics
BZM55-Bxxx Series
 Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Vz Range: 2.4V to 75V  Power Dissipation: 500mW
Nom. V Min. V Max. V Ω mA Ω mA uA V
BZM55-B2V4 2.4 2.35 2.45 85 5 600 1 50 1
BZM55-B2V7 2.7 2.65 2.75 85 5 600 1 10 1
BZM55-B3V0 3 2.94 3.06 85 5 600 1 4 1
BZM55-B3V3 3.3 3.23 3.37 85 5 600 1 2 1
BZM55-B3V6 3.6 3.53 3.67 85 5 600 1 2 1
BZM55-B3V9 3.9 3.82 3.98 85 5 600 1 2 1
BZM55-B4V3 4.3 4.21 4.39 75 5 600 1 1 1
BZM55-B4V7 4.7 4.61 4.79 60 5 600 1 0.5 1
BZM55-B5V1 5.1 5 5.2 35 5 550 1 0.1 1
BZM55-B5V6 5.6 5.49 5.71 25 5 450 1 0.1 1
BZM55-B6V2 6.2 6.08 6.32 10 5 200 1 0.1 2
BZM55-B6V8 6.8 6.66 6.94 8 5 150 1 0.1 3
BZM55-B7V5 7.5 7.35 7.65 7 5 50 1 0.1 5
BZM55-B8V2 8.2 8.04 8.36 7 5 50 1 0.1 6
BZM55-B9V1 9.1 8.92 9.28 10 5 50 1 0.1 7
BZM55-B10 10 9.8 10.2 15 5 70 1 0.1 7.5
BZM55-B11 11 10.78 11.22 20 5 70 1 0.1 8.5
BZM55-B12 12 11.76 12.24 20 5 90 1 0.1 9
BZM55-B13 13 12.74 13.26 26 5 110 1 0.1 10
BZM55-B15 15 14.7 15.3 30 5 110 1 0.1 11
BZM55-B16 16 15.68 16.32 40 5 170 1 0.1 12
BZM55-B18 18 17.64 18.36 50 5 170 1 0.1 14
BZM55-B20 20 19.6 20.4 55 5 220 1 0.1 15
BZM55-B22 22 21.56 22.44 55 5 220 1 0.1 17
BZM55-B24 24 23.5 24.5 80 5 220 1 0.1 18
BZM55-B27 27 26.5 27.5 80 5 220 1 0.1 20
BZM55-B30 30 29.4 30.6 80 5 220 1 0.1 22
BZM55-B33 33 32.3 33.7 80 5 220 1 0.1 24
BZM55-B36 36 35.3 36.7 80 5 220 1 0.1 27
BZM55-B39 39 38.2 39.8 90 2.5 500 1 0.1 30
BZM55-B43 43 42.1 43.9 90 2.5 600 1 0.1 33
BZM55-B47 47 46.1 47.9 110 2.5 700 1 0.1 36
BZM55-B51 51 50 52 125 2.5 700 0.5 0.1 39
BZM55-B56 56 54.9 57.1 135 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 43
BZM55-B62 62 60.8 63.2 150 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 47
BZM55-B68 68 66.6 69.4 200 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 51
BZM55-B75 75 73.5 76.5 250 2.5 1500 0.5 0.1 56
Maximum Zener Impedance Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
Nominal Zener Voltage
VZ@IZT